

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5278 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

A.MEERAN SAHIB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant, even after
service of notice for making alternative arrangement.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
appropriate orders.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd