

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5278 OF 2010

A. MEERAN SAHIB ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KEARLA & ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant had passed away and, accordingly, notice was issued to the appellant for making alternative arrangement. Service was effected on 7.06.2011 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant so far.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

New Delhi,
September 30, 2013

ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.15 SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5278 OF 2010

A.MEERAN SAHIB Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant had passed away and, accordingly, notice was issued to the appellant to make an alternative arrangement.

Service was effected on 7.06.2011 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant so far.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)