

ITEM NO.827

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5278/2010

A.MEERAN SAHIB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aijo, Adv.
Mr. Nishad L.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed during ensuing summer vacation.h

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master