

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5278/2010

A.MEERAN SAHIB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present for the Appellant.  
List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER